
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
November 30

2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Final 1

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap
1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG / Penrite Factory Honda 

Racing Team
Honda 7 6:13.732 46.648 3

2 3 Chris BLOSE / Penrite Factory Honda Racing 
Team

Honda 7 6:14.812 1.080 1.080 47.069 2

3 1 Jay WILSON / Yamalube Yamaha Racing Yamaha 7 6:17.525 3.793 2.713 47.554 2
4 49 Jett LAWRENCE / Honda Genuine Parts Honda 7 6:17.737 4.005 .212 47.450 2
5 71 Joshua OSBY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 7 6:20.696 6.964 2.959 45.281 3
6 7 Connor TIERNEY / Serco Yamaha YAMAHA 7 6:24.282 10.550 3.586 47.593 2
7 457 Darian SANAYEI / Monster Energy Kawasaki 7 6:24.633 10.901 .351 48.117 2
8 14 Geran STAPLETON Honda 7 6:33.330 19.598 8.697 48.047 3
9 72 Regan DUFFY / Raceline KTM Thor KTM 7 6:35.783 22.051 2.453 49.184 3
10 22 Rhys BUDD / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda Racing Honda 7 6:38.230 24.498 2.447 47.511 2
11 188 Tomas RAVENHORST / Alpinestars KTM 7 6:38.618 24.886 .388 49.064 3
12 19 Bradley TAFT / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki 7 6:42.980 29.248 4.362 48.822 7
13 36 Jaxon HADLOW Honda 7 6:43.870 30.138 .890 49.513 2
14 18 Aaron TANTI / Serco Yamaha Yamaha 7 6:46.195 32.463 2.325 47.285 2
15 46 Hugh MCKAY / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 7 6:51.725 37.993 5.530 50.812 3
16 5 Alex LARWOOD / WBR Yamaha Yamaha 7 6:54.566 40.834 2.841 49.539 7
17 38 Morgan FOGARTY / Davey Motorsports / KTM 

Australia
Ktm 7 7:00.159 46.427 5.593 49.238 7

 NC 96 Kyle WEBSTER / Penrite Pirelli CRF Honda 
Racing

Honda 3 6:23.642 4 Laps 54.496 3

DNF 16 Kaleb BARHAM / Mat Mladin - Mladin Racing Husqvarna 2 2:15.572 5 Laps 49.235 2
DNF 35 Ricky LATIMER / TLR Yamaha 2 2:18.238 5 Laps 2.666 52.719 2

Fastest Lap was 45.281 by Joshua OSBY

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Ph  :   0418 17 13 17E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

(inc. Australian SX Championship - Round 5)
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Final 1

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 Jay WILSON 1:22.083 47.554 47.913 47.685 51.453 51.584 49.253
3 Chris BLOSE 1:16.052 47.069 47.414 49.866 51.676 51.214 51.521
5 Alex LARWOOD 1:34.416 50.167 55.154 56.994 54.137 54.159 49.539
7 Connor TIERNEY 1:20.481 47.593 48.599 50.592 53.758 53.045 50.214
14 Geran STAPLETON 1:25.234 49.744 48.047 51.814 55.168 53.570 49.753
16 Kaleb BARHAM 1:26.337 49.235
18 Aaron TANTI 1:41.644 47.285 52.274 53.651 51.952 51.722 47.667
19 Bradley TAFT 1:28.745 51.115 53.012 54.427 53.431 53.428 48.822
22 Rhys BUDD 1:29.157 47.511 49.837 53.642 55.265 53.312 49.506
35 Ricky LATIMER 1:25.519 52.719
36 Jaxon HADLOW 1:30.890 49.513 51.356 54.707 53.595 53.094 50.715
38 Morgan FOGARTY 1:27.418 59.340 58.161 56.050 55.356 54.596 49.238
46 Hugh MCKAY 1:30.249 51.398 50.812 56.931 55.261 55.474 51.600
49 Jett LAWRENCE 1:17.110 47.450 47.500 49.742 52.534 52.272 51.129
66 Mitchell OLDENBURG 1:16.937 46.735 46.648 49.703 51.029 51.657 51.023
71 Joshua OSBY 1:18.287 52.006 45.281 48.927 53.390 53.122 49.683
72 Regan DUFFY 1:22.983 51.472 49.184 54.019 54.532 53.781 49.812
96 Kyle WEBSTER 2:18.908 3:10.238 54.496
188 Tomas RAVENHORST 1:21.331 51.441 49.064 56.632 54.664 54.174 51.312
457 Darian SANAYEI 1:19.036 48.117 50.721 49.434 54.860 53.019 49.446

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
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SX 2
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
1  Jay WILSON  (3rd) 4 32.548 18.044 50.592

1 48.718 17.574 15.791 1:22.083 5 33.542 20.216 53.758
2 15.244 17.405 14.905 47.554 6 15.788 17.652 19.605 53.045
3 15.224 17.510 15.179 47.913 7 16.459 17.543 16.212 50.214
4 31.983 15.702 47.685
5 15.033 17.247 19.173 51.453 14  Geran STAPLETON  (8th)
6 15.394 17.213 18.977 51.584 1 51.628 18.431 15.175 1:25.234
7 32.250 17.003 49.253 2 15.439 18.959 15.346 49.744

3 15.361 17.393 15.293 48.047
3  Chris BLOSE  (2nd) 4 15.461 17.557 18.796 51.814

1 43.626 17.202 15.224 1:16.052 5 34.744 20.424 55.168
2 14.966 17.151 14.952 47.069 6 15.640 17.765 20.165 53.570
3 15.226 16.943 15.245 47.414 7 33.727 16.026 49.753
4 16.797 17.266 15.803 49.866
5 15.347 17.045 19.284 51.676 16  Kaleb BARHAM  (DNF)
6 15.399 17.196 18.619 51.214 1 51.545 19.321 15.471 1:26.337
7 15.361 18.137 18.023 51.521 2 15.545 18.315 15.375 49.235

5  Alex LARWOOD  (16th) 18  Aaron TANTI  (14th)
1 49.723 28.069 16.624 1:34.416 1 51.391 35.472 14.781 1:41.644
2 15.765 18.179 16.223 50.167 2 15.226 17.053 15.006 47.285
3 18.370 17.909 18.875 55.154 3 17.582 17.419 17.273 52.274
4 35.004 21.990 56.994 4 15.600 17.347 20.704 53.651
5 33.313 20.824 54.137 5 15.534 17.108 19.310 51.952
6 34.310 19.849 54.159 6 15.505 16.883 19.334 51.722
7 33.425 16.114 49.539 7 32.530 15.137 47.667

7  Connor TIERNEY  (6th) 19  Bradley TAFT  (12th)
1 47.867 17.564 15.050 1:20.481 1 54.247 19.054 15.444 1:28.745
2 13.358 19.000 15.235 47.593 2 15.765 18.166 17.184 51.115
3 15.302 18.573 14.724 48.599 3 15.608 17.998 19.406 53.012
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Final 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
4 15.772 17.448 21.207 54.427 4 15.859 17.890 22.301 56.050
5 16.113 17.375 19.943 53.431 5 34.310 21.046 55.356
6 16.053 17.052 20.323 53.428 6 16.389 17.760 20.447 54.596
7 16.433 17.315 15.074 48.822 7 33.862 15.376 49.238

22  Rhys BUDD  (10th) 46  Hugh MCKAY  (15th)
1 55.106 18.724 15.327 1:29.157 1 52.893 19.426 17.930 1:30.249
2 13.419 17.957 16.135 47.511 2 16.591 18.556 16.251 51.398
3 16.048 17.820 15.969 49.837 3 16.291 18.171 16.350 50.812
4 16.053 17.479 20.110 53.642 4 36.135 20.796 56.931
5 33.854 21.411 55.265 5 35.081 20.180 55.261
6 16.099 17.405 19.808 53.312 6 16.196 19.551 19.727 55.474
7 16.128 17.619 15.759 49.506 7 34.904 16.696 51.600

35  Ricky LATIMER  (DNF) 49  Jett LAWRENCE  (4th)
1 51.115 18.315 16.089 1:25.519 1 45.194 17.047 14.869 1:17.110
2 16.165 19.100 17.454 52.719 2 15.713 16.900 14.837 47.450

3 15.706 17.044 14.750 47.500
36  Jaxon HADLOW  (13th) 4 17.011 16.525 16.206 49.742

1 54.424 20.142 16.324 1:30.890 5 32.699 19.835 52.534
2 15.627 18.131 15.755 49.513 6 32.868 19.404 52.272
3 16.401 18.224 16.731 51.356 7 32.572 18.557 51.129
4 16.268 17.982 20.457 54.707
5 16.043 17.354 20.198 53.595 66  Mitchell OLDENBURG  (1st)
6 15.590 17.675 19.829 53.094 1 44.845 17.007 15.085 1:16.937
7 16.102 17.923 16.690 50.715 2 15.084 16.884 14.767 46.735

3 15.133 16.943 14.572 46.648
38  Morgan FOGARTY  (17th) 4 16.692 17.035 15.976 49.703

1 52.720 19.256 15.442 1:27.418 5 15.292 16.830 18.907 51.029
2 16.006 18.469 24.865 59.340 6 15.318 16.891 19.448 51.657
3 21.719 17.866 18.576 58.161 7 15.592 17.055 18.376 51.023
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
FIM OCEANIA SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Mark Hancock

SX 2
Final 1

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
71  Joshua OSBY  (5th) 188  Tomas RAVENHORST  (11th)

1 45.444 17.522 15.321 1:18.287 1 48.419 17.479 15.433 1:21.331
2 15.106 22.056 14.844 52.006 2 15.398 20.679 15.364 51.441
3 30.265 15.016 45.281 3 15.659 17.896 15.509 49.064
4 32.505 16.422 48.927 4 15.493 19.230 21.909 56.632
5 33.893 19.497 53.390 5 33.958 20.706 54.664
6 16.412 17.257 19.453 53.122 6 15.905 17.758 20.511 54.174
7 15.790 17.547 16.346 49.683 7 34.223 17.089 51.312

72  Regan DUFFY  (9th) 457  Darian SANAYEI  (7th)
1 50.042 17.963 14.978 1:22.983 1 46.411 17.461 15.164 1:19.036
2 15.494 20.794 15.184 51.472 2 15.711 17.524 14.882 48.117
3 16.049 17.994 15.141 49.184 3 15.414 19.051 16.256 50.721
4 33.927 20.092 54.019 4 15.653 17.368 16.413 49.434
5 16.368 17.431 20.733 54.532 5 17.380 17.399 20.081 54.860
6 15.833 17.354 20.594 53.781 6 15.804 17.457 19.758 53.019
7 15.930 17.896 15.986 49.812 7 15.949 17.203 16.294 49.446

96  Kyle WEBSTER  ( NC)
1 1:41.190 21.894 15.824 2:18.908
2 2:22.902 19.569 27.767 3:10.238
3 19.228 18.206 17.062 54.496

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
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SX 2
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PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap
1 1 3 Chris BLOSE Honda 1:16.052 1
2 1 3 Chris BLOSE Honda 47.069 2
2 2 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 46.735 2
3 1 66 Mitchell OLDENBURG Honda 46.648 3
3 4 71 Joshua OSBY KTM 45.281 3

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN

Round 2 - Marvel Stadium, Melbourne
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SX 2
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PROVISIONAL LAP SHEET

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
71 52.006 7.172 19 53.012 22.552 71 53.390 6.839 18 51.722 35.819

Lap 1 188 51.441 9.651 5 55.154 29.417 7 53.758 9.971 46 55.474 37.416
3 1:16.052 72 51.472 11.334 18 52.274 30.883 457 54.860 11.116 5 54.159 42.318

66 1:16.937 .885 14 49.744 11.857 38 58.161 34.599 14 55.168 18.955 38 54.596 48.212
49 1:17.110 1.058 16 49.235 12.451 72 54.532 21.138
71 1:18.287 2.235 22 47.511 13.547 Lap 4 188 54.664 22.080 Lap 7

457 1:19.036 2.984 35 52.719 15.117 66 49.703 22 55.265 24.360 66 51.023
7 1:20.481 4.429 96 2:18.908 1 lap 3 49.866 .378 36 53.595 29.009 3 51.521 1.080

188 1:21.331 5.279 19 51.115 16.739 49 49.742 1.779 19 53.431 29.678 1 49.253 3.793
1 1:22.083 6.031 36 49.513 17.282 71 48.927 4.478 46 55.261 33.599 49 51.129 4.005

72 1:22.983 6.931 46 51.398 18.526 1 47.685 5.212 18 51.952 35.754 71 49.683 6.964
14 1:25.234 9.182 5 50.167 21.462 7 50.592 7.242 5 54.137 39.816 96 54.496 4 laps
35 1:25.519 9.467 38 59.340 23.637 457 49.434 7.285 38 55.356 45.273 7 50.214 10.550
16 1:26.337 10.285 18 47.285 25.808 14 51.814 14.816 457 49.446 10.901
38 1:27.418 11.366 72 54.019 17.635 Lap 6 14 49.753 19.598
19 1:28.745 12.693 Lap 3 188 56.632 18.445 66 51.657 72 49.812 22.051
22 1:29.157 13.105 66 46.648 22 53.642 20.124 3 51.214 .582 22 49.506 24.498
46 1:30.249 14.197 3 47.414 .215 36 54.707 26.443 49 52.272 3.899 188 51.312 24.886
36 1:30.890 14.838 49 47.500 1.740 19 54.427 27.276 1 51.584 5.563 19 48.822 29.248

5 1:34.416 18.364 71 45.281 5.254 46 56.931 29.367 96 3:10.238 4 laps 36 50.715 30.138
18 1:41.644 25.592 7 48.599 6.353 18 53.651 34.831 71 53.122 8.304 18 47.667 32.463

1 47.913 7.230 5 56.994 36.708 7 53.045 11.359 46 51.600 37.993
Lap 2 457 50.721 7.554 38 56.050 40.946 457 53.019 12.478 5 49.539 40.834

3 47.069 188 49.064 11.516 14 53.570 20.868 38 49.238 46.427
66 46.735 .551 14 48.047 12.705 Lap 5 72 53.781 23.262
49 47.450 1.439 72 49.184 13.319 66 51.029 188 54.174 24.597

457 48.117 4.032 22 49.837 16.185 3 51.676 1.025 22 53.312 26.015
7 47.593 4.953 36 51.356 21.439 49 52.534 3.284 36 53.094 30.446
1 47.554 6.516 46 50.812 22.139 1 51.453 5.636 19 53.428 31.449

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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2019 MONSTER ENERGY S-X OPEN
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SX 2
Final 1

PROVISIONAL LAP CHART

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 3 3 3 66 66 66 66 66

66 66 66 3 3 3 3 3
49 49 49 49 49 49 49 1
96 71 457 71 71 1 1 49
72 457 7 7 1 71 71 71
188 7 1 1 7 7 7 7
457 188 71 457 457 457 457 457
1 1 188 188 14 14 14 14
7 72 72 14 72 72 72 72
22 14 14 72 188 188 188 22
18 35 16 22 22 22 22 188
35 16 22 36 36 36 36 19
16 38 35 46 19 19 19 36
14 19 19 19 46 46 18 18
5 22 36 5 18 18 46 46
71 46 46 18 5 5 5 5
19 36 5 38 38 38 38 38
36 5 38 96
38 18 18
46 96 96

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 30/11/19 Started at: 20:09:53
Event: R07 Laps: 7

Weather: Indoor Starters: 20
Track: Good Printed at: 20:21

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest
1 C. TIERNEY 13.358 J. LAWRENCE 16.525 M. OLDENBURG 14.572 J. OSBY 45.281 45.281
2 R. BUDD 13.419 M. OLDENBURG 16.830 C. TIERNEY 14.724 C. TIERNEY 45.625 47.593
3 C. BLOSE 14.966 A. TANTI 16.883 J. LAWRENCE 14.750 R. BUDD 46.151 47.511
4 J. WILSON 15.033 C. BLOSE 16.943 A. TANTI 14.781 M. OLDENBU 46.486 46.648
5 M. OLDENBURG 15.084 B. TAFT 17.052 J. OSBY 14.844 C. BLOSE 46.861 47.069
6 J. OSBY 15.106 D. SANAYEI 17.203 D. SANAYEI 14.882 A. TANTI 46.890 47.285
7 A. TANTI 15.226 J. WILSON 17.213 J. WILSON 14.905 J. LAWRENC 46.981 47.450
8 G. STAPLETON 15.361 J. OSBY 17.257 C. BLOSE 14.952 J. WILSON 47.151 47.554
9 T. RAVENHORST 15.398 R. DUFFY 17.354 R. DUFFY 14.978 D. SANAYEI 47.499 48.117
10 D. SANAYEI 15.414 J. HADLOW 17.354 B. TAFT 15.074 B. TAFT 47.734 48.822
11 A. LARWOOD 15.469 G. STAPLETON 17.393 G. STAPLETON 15.175 R. DUFFY 47.826 49.184
12 R. DUFFY 15.494 R. BUDD 17.405 R. BUDD 15.327 G. STAPLETO 47.929 48.047
13 K. BARHAM 15.545 T. RAVENHORST 17.479 T. RAVENHORST 15.364 T. RAVENHO 48.241 49.064
14 J. HADLOW 15.590 C. TIERNEY 17.543 K. BARHAM 15.375 J. HADLOW 48.699 49.513
15 B. TAFT 15.608 R. LATIMER 17.651 M. FOGARTY 15.376 M. FOGARTY 48.995 49.238
16 J. LAWRENCE 15.706 M. FOGARTY 17.760 J. HADLOW 15.755 K. BARHAM 49.235 49.235
17 M. FOGARTY 15.859 A. LARWOOD 17.909 K. WEBSTER 15.824 A. LARWOOD 49.492 49.539
18 K. WEBSTER 16.037 K. WEBSTER 17.910 R. LATIMER 16.089 K. WEBSTER 49.771 54.496
19 R. LATIMER 16.065 H. MCKAY 18.171 A. LARWOOD 16.114 R. LATIMER 49.805 52.719
20 H. MCKAY 16.196 K. BARHAM 18.315 H. MCKAY 16.251 H. MCKAY 50.618 50.812

***  FASTEST LAP INCLUDES JOKER LANE WHERE USED (CAN ONLY USE ONCE OVER 3 FINALS)  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


